## 502254413 03/05/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Bally Technologies, Inc.	03/05/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bally Gaming, Inc.	
Street Address:	6601 South Bermuda Rd.	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89119	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11651917	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 7025847990

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (702)584-7678

Email: JRobertson@BallyTech.com

Correspondent Name: Janine Robertson

Address Line 1: 6601 South Bermuda Rd.

Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89119

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BLLYP062.US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Janine Robertson

Total Attachments: 2

source=2013-03-05\_Assignment\_11651917#page1.tif source=2013-03-05\_Assignment\_11651917#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029929 FRAME: 0447 CH \$40.00 1165191

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by BALLY TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Nevada Corporation, hereafter referred to

as "Assignor", of Patent Rights (as defined below) to BALLY GAMING, INC., a Nevada Corporation,

hereafter referred to as "Assignee."

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor acknowledges, Assignor

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the

entire right, title and interest in and to: the application and/or patents as set forth in Appendix A

("Parent Patents"); all inventions disclosed n the Parent Patents ("Inventions"); any divisions and/or continuations of Parent Patens ("Child Patents") and any other application claiming priority from or the

benefit of one or more of Parent Patents, including continuations-in-part ("Improvement Patents"), and

patent applications from which Parent Patents claim priority and/or benefit ("Other Patents") (e.g.,

provisional patent applications); where Parent Patents, Child Patents, Improvement Patens, and Other

Patents, past, present, or future, will hereafter be referred to as "Assigned Patents", any reissues,

reexaminations, or extensions of the Assigned Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in

the name of Assignee of Assigned Patens; the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Assigned

Patents, and all rights of prior infringement with respect to the Assigned Patents (collectively, "the

Patent Rights").

Assignor warrants that it is the sole owner of the Patent Rights, and that the Patent Rights are

unencumbered. Assignor also agrees to no sign any writing or do any act conflicting with the

assignment, and, without further compensation, sign al documents and do such additional acts as

Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Patent Rights;

prepare, prosecute, issue and maintain the Assigned Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the

Patent Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the

Patent Rights. Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the Untied States

that may be issued on the Invention(s) and/or Assigned Patens directly to Assignee.

BALLY TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Date: March 5, 2013

By: Mark IFENER

**PATENT** REEL: 029929 FRAME: 0448

# Appendix A

(Parent Patents assigned by BALLY TECHNOLOGIES, INC. to BALLY GAMING, INC.)

U.S. Serial Number: Filing date:

11/651,917 January 9, 2007

PATENT REEL: 029929 FRAME: 0449

**RECORDED: 03/05/2013**